900281229 02/25/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICONTROL, INC.		02/01/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICONTROL INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	3235 KIFER ROAD STE 260	
Internal Address:	DIANE QUICK	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3499014	MIGATE
Registration Number:	3501649	MATTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4087305863

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4087305364

Email: DQUICK@ICONTROL-INC.COM
Correspondent Name: ICONTROL INCORPORATED
Address Line 1: 3235 KIFER ROAD STE 260

Address Line 2: DIANE QUICK

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane E Quick

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0903 \$65,00 3499014

900281229

Signature:	/diane quick/
Date:	02/25/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=IControl Incorporated Delaware - Certificate of Merger (02_01_2012)#page1.tif source=IControl Incorporated Delaware - Certificate of Merger (02_01_2012)#page2.tif source=IControl Incorporated Delaware - Certificate of Merger (02_01_2012)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0904

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ICONTROL, INCORPORATED", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ICONTROL, INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "ICONTROL, INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 8:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5059047 8100M

DATE: 02-01-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9334716

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0905

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

120108530

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:14 AM 02/01/2012 FILED 08:14 AM 02/01/2012 SRV 120108530 - 5059047 FILE

certificate of Merger of iCONTROL, INCORPORATED (a California corporation) with and into iCONTROL, INCORPORATED (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is iCONTROL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is iCONTROL, INCORPORATED, a California corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is iCONTROL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the merging Delaware corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the merging non-Delaware corporation is as follows:

Share Class	Total Authorized Shares	Par Value
Common Stock	11,153,676	No par value
Series B Preferred Stock	2,867,610	No par value

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on February 1, 2012.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at the offices of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 3235 Kifer Road, Suite 260, Santa Clara CA 95051.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any shareholder or stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0906 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 26thst day of January, 2012.

Its: CEO + PRESIDENT

CEO and President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005223 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 02/25/2014